PROPRIETARY DATA
Tanis Aircraft Products proprietary rights are included in the information disclosed herein.  The recipient by accepting this document agrees that neither
this document nor the information disclosed herein nor any part thereof shall be reproduced or transferred to other documents or used or disclosed to
others for manufacturing or for any other purpose except as specifically authorized in writing by Tanis Aircraft Products - 952-224-4425.
AIRCRAFT PRODUCTS
INSTRUCTIONS FOR
CONTINUED AIRWORTHINESS
Document No: TICA2862

11.0 TABLES AND DIAGRAMS
For a complete list of reference documents containing tables and diagrams see, Table
6.1 of this document, for quick reference during maintenance or troubleshooting
procedures see Section 10.0 and 12.0.
  ICA
  TICA2862
  Rev. B, FEB-06-2015
Tanis Aircraft Products Data – Subject to warning on cover page.
 Page 12 of 13
12.0 DATA
System and element electrical values.  Parts are tagged with yellow label (Figure 4.0).
*Note: Battery Heat Element varies by battery installed.
Table 12.1  Electrical Values +/- 10%.
115 Volt System 802 Watts 7.0 Amps 16.5 Ohms
Qty Element P/N: Wattage Ohms
1 TEP2650-115/120 120 110.2
1 TEP2653-115/40 40 330.6
1 TEP2653-24-115/40 40 330.6
2 TEP2658-115/7.5 7.5 1763.3
1 TEN2715-36-115/18 18 734.7
1 TEP2865-115/120 120 110.2
1 TEP2866-115/70 70 188.9
1 TEN2867-60-115/75 75 176.3
1 TEN2868-36-115/120 120 110.2
1 TEP2869-115/110 110 120.2
*(1) TBS2646-31-115/60 60 220.4
*(1)  TBS2648-38-115/74 74 178.7
230 Volt System 802 Watts 3.5 Amps 66.0 Ohms
Qty Element P/N: Wattage Ohms
1 TEP2650-230/120 120 440.8
1 TEP2653-230/40 40 1322.5
1 TEP2653-24-230/40 40 1322.5
2 TEP2658-230/7.5 7.5 7053.3
1 TEN2715-36-230/18 18 2938.9
1 TEP2865-230/120 120 440.8
1 TEP2866-230/70 70 755.7
1 TEN2867-60-230/75 75 705.3
1 TEN2868-36-230/120 120 440.8
1 TEP2869-230/110 110 480.9
*(1) TBS2646-31-230/60 60 881.7
*(1) TBS2648-38-230/74 74 714.9
  ICA
  TICA2862